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The school operates a voluntary student resource scheme (SRS) under the Education Queensland 

guidelines.  The Scheme aims to provide all students with the necessary basic textbooks and associated 

learning materials at considerable savings to parents. Parents have a choice of either joining the scheme 

OR privately purchasing all the various textbooks, novels and other materials as well as paying for all 

other items included in the Scheme (see terms of and conditions). Please note: photocopying costs do not 

include colour copies. If you wish to calculate the cost, should you decide not to join the Scheme, please 

use the cost to purchase from the following table (Cost if Not in Scheme column). 

Personal stationery items (Stationery Required column) are not provided as part of the Scheme and need 

to be purchased by students.  

SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

ALL STUDENTS 
 
 
 
 
 

Homework Book and Study Planner  
IT Licensing 
TV4 Education, Library Subscriptions (GALE, 
eBooks, Library Webs) 
Turnitin 
Administrative Costs 
Photocopying 
Student ID Card 
 
Wellbeing Program – Wellio - Kedcare 
 
Repairs, maintenance and replacement of 
equipment and resources where assets are listed. 

15.00 
15.00 

9.00 
 

12.00 
50.00 
10.00 

5.50 
 

$21.50 
 

80.00 
 

$218.00 

Blue, Red and Black Biros 
Pencils - 2B and 4B, Pencil sharpener, Eraser 
1 x Highlighter Pen 
1 x Wooden Ruler (metal not permitted) 
1 x Stapler, Scissors, Glue Stick 
Large pencil case 
USB 32GB - used for all subjects 
Computer Mouse (recommended) 
Headphones (NO MIC) compatible with your 
student’s Laptop 
(NO permanent markers or paint pens) 

ARTS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Students undertake an elective rotation. Due to this, 
they may do ARTS subjects in either Year 7 or 8 
 
Drama 
Access to specialised equipment (including lighting 
and audio system, audio tracks, props and 
costumes.) 
Consumables: Butcher’s Paper, laminating 
Resources Worksheets, printing of scripts for 
assessment. 

 
 
 
 

150.00 
 
 

6.00 
10.00 

$166.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x Highlighter pen 
Coloured Pencils 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 inPlay 
Instruments: Keyboard $224, Guitar $85, Ukulele 
$40 
Access to more specialised instruments/Resources: 
Guitar amps $300, Drum Kit $800, Bass Guitar 
$500, Electric Guitar $350, microphones $300 as 
required for speciality use. 
ICT Resources and Software packages (Soundtrap) 
Consumables: Guitar leads $40, picks $1, 
Headphone Jacks $5, splitters $10, Guitar and 
Ukulele strings $25/set, headphones $30 
Resources Worksheets and inPlay Classroom 
Journal 

 
349.00 

 
2300.00 

 
 
 

75.00 
115.00 

 
 

30.00 
$2869.00 

1 x Music Exercise Book (containing lined and 
manuscript paper) 
1 x Headphones with adapter for keyboard 
use 
 

 Media Arts 
Access to ICT resources and specialist equipment 
(Tripod $90, Camera $390) 
Resource Worksheets 
Consumables 

 

 
500.00 

 
3.00 
6.00 

$509.00 

1 x SD Card 32GB 
1 x 96 page A4 exercise Book 
Headphones – See “All Students” section  
 

Student 
Resource 
Scheme 
Amount 

$360 

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME 
Subject Resource and Stationery List 2024 

YEAR 7 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

 Music 
Instruments: Keyboard $224, Guitar $85, Ukulele 
$40 
Access to more specialised instruments: Drum Kit 
$800 
Consumables: Picks $1.00, Headphone Jacks 
$5.00 and Splitter $10, Guitar and Ukulele strings 
$25/set, Headphones $30. 
Resource Worksheets 

 
350.00 

 
850.00 

 
75.00 

 
 

5.00 
$1280.00 

1 x Music Exercise Book (containing lined and 
manuscript paper) 
1 x Guitar pick 
 
Headphones – See “All Students” section  
 
 

 Visual Art 
Practical materials including media associated with 
painting, drawing, printmaking, sculpture, ceramic 
materials and firing, ceramics, handouts, and 
access to specialist tools and equipment. 

 
$300.00 

 

Pencils – 2B and HB, fine tip black marker 
1 x Old Shirt/Apron for practical activities 
A4 Visual Art Diary 

CHINESE DVD Player 
DVD 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 
 

200.00 
120.00 
80.00 

$400.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

DATA AND 
APPLICATIONS 

Computer Software –Microsoft Excel, Word 
Resources/Printing and Consumables 

20.00 
$20.00 

Headphones – See “All Students” section 
 
 

DESIGN AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

Text: Junior Workshop A&B PCS 
Practical material for design outcomes including 
timber, metal, plastics, associated hardware and 
finishes.  
Robotic kits and spares, tools and equipment as 
per specified list in detailed budget documentation. 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 
 

47.00 
900.00 

 
 

1800.00 
 

20.00 
$2767.00 

1 x A4 Display Folder 

DIGITAL 
TECHNOLOGIES 

Computer Software - Microsoft Word, Scratch and 
similar 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

 
 

20.00 
$20.00 

Headphones – See “All Students” section. 
 
 

ENGLISH Teachers will select a text for detailed study. 
Diagnostic Testing 
Video Camera for filming 
Consumables 
Student reference booklets, course books, task 
sheets, media resources and IT materials 

25.00 
10.00 

300.00 
15.00 
15.00 

$365.00 

1 x 128 page Exercise Book 
 

FOOD 
SPECIALISATION 

Students undertake an elective rotation during Year 
7 and 8. Due to the rotation, students may study 
arts and technologies subjects in either Year 7 or 8. 
 
Kitchen orientation prac food $18; soap, 
dishwashing liquid, glad wrap and spices $15 
Demonstration ingredients 
Baking tray $15, cutting board (nylon food safe) 
$20, non-slip mat $10, oven mitts $15,3 x mixing 
bowls (s, m, l) $20, service wear (plates, cups, 
bowls) $20, food processor $50, electric beater 
$30, cake tin $20, 2 x muffin trays $20, cleaning 
items – dish cloth, scourer $5, 26cm frypan 
(induction) $35 
Pencil case task items (fabric, zipper, thread, 
needles etc), Iron, scissors, quick un-pick 
Utensils e.g. egg flip, measuring equipment 
Australia & NZ Healthy Food Guide (yearly) 
Resource Worksheets  

 
 
 
 

33.00 
 

65.00 
260.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

100.00 
 

35.00 
74.00 

5.00 
$572.00 

1 x Clear Plastic poly wallet 
Practical Cooking:  
Apron - ESSENTIAL – available at the 
Uniform Shop approx. $11 
2 x Tea towels, container and ingredients for 
weekly cooking. 

FRENCH 
 

DVD Player 
DVDs 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

200.00 
120.00 
80.00 

$400.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

HPE Various balls – Volleyball, basketball, AFL, soft 
crosse 
Striking Unit – Softball, cricket, hockey 
Oztag belt, bibs 
Indigenous Games – hoops, markers etc 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

100.00 
 

120.00 
25.00 
20.00 
25.00 

$290.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 

HUMANITIES 
AND SOCIAL 

STUDIES 

Text: History Alive 7 
Text: Geography Alive 7 
Rome Day – Plasticine, foam, sword, wooden 
catapult 
Resources Booklets and Consumables 

70.00 
70.00 
35.00 

 
40.00 

$215.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

JAPANESE DVD Player 
DVDs 
Hiragana Cards 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

200.00 
120.00 
200.00 
80.00 

$600.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

KEDCARE Philosophical Enquiry Resources 
Diagnostic Tests 
Consumables 
Classroom Innovations 
 

2.00 
85.00 
15.00 

3.00 
$105.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

MATHEMATICS Text: Cambridge Essential Mathematics Year 7 
Geo Shapes 
Tape Measure 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

75.00 
 

40.00 
2.00 

30.00 
$147.00 

2 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
Whiteboard Marker 
Protractor 180 degrees 100mm 
1 x Casio FX-82AU Plus II Calculator 
AMC Entry charged to participating students – 
approximately $8 

NAPLAN (7) Online in 2024  Headphones- please refer to ‘All Students’ 
Section 

SCIENCE Text: Pearson Science 7 
Equipment including: Safety glasses $5, 
Microscope $350, Microscope slides $15, Retort 
Stand $35, Funnel $5, 3 Beakers $12, 10 Test 
Tubes $10, Test tube rack $15, Set of masses $35, 
Glass stirring rod $3, box of filter paper $20, 
Magnifying glass $15, Spring balance $16, ramp 
and carts $200, globe $80, torch $10, pack of 
candles $1 
Teacher prepared materials (including audio-visual) 
which complements textbooks 
Consumables 

66.00 
827.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

40.00 
 

15.00 
$948.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
No Foolscap Ring Binders 

SPANISH Text: Listos 1 Pupil’s Book 
Text: SOMOS Curriculum 
Text: Oxford Spanish Dictionary 
Games 
DVD Player 
DVDs 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

67.00 
65.00 
69.00 
50.00 

200.00 
120.00 
80.00 

$651.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

SSU ENGLISH Readers (40) 
Collins Cobuild Primary Learner’s Dictionary 
IT On-line Programs 
Resource Booklets  

400.00 
30.00 

100.00 
30.00 

$560.00 

3 x 96 page A4 Exercise Books 
2 x A4 Display Folders 
Box of Tissues 
Headphones- please refer to ‘All Students’ 
Section 

SSU 
HUMANITIES 

Collins Primary Atlas 
Resource Booklets 

17.00 
30.00 

$47.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

SSU MATHS Base Ten and Tray 
Wooden Geometric Shapes 36pc and Tray 
Fraction Squares – 51 pieces 
Unifix Cubes – 100 pieces 
IT On-line Programs 
Resources Booklets 

198.00 
185.00 
15.00 
44.00 

100.00 
30.00 

$505.00 
 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x 48 page A4 Graph Book 10mm squares 
1 x Display Folder 
1 x Non-Scientific Calculator  
(+, -, x, ÷, %) 
Box of Tissues 
Headphones- please refer to ‘All Students’ 
Section 

SSU SCIENCE IT On-line Programs 
Resource Booklets 

180.00 
30.00 

$210.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 

SSU TUTORIAL Resource Booklets $20.00 1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

STEAM Practical material for design outcomes including 
timber, metal, plastics, associated hardware and 
finishes. 
Robotics kits and spares, tools and equipment as 
per specified list in detailed budget documentation. 
Resource Booklets and Consumables 

650.00 
 
 

1600.00 
 

20.00 
$2270.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x USB 32GB 
 

 

 


